WF_D00072_01_D_XXEN/12.2024
LINETRAXX® WF… series
Consisting of an RCC420 signal converter and a WF… measuring current transformer
Flexible WF170, WF250, WF500, WF800, WF1200, WF1800 measuring current transformers
2	 WF_D00072_01_D_XXEN/12.2024
Flexible masuring current transformers
WF170, WF250, WF500, WF800, WF1200, WF1800
LINETRAXX® WF… series

Note: The measuring current transformer is adapted to the associated signal converter RCC420.
Technical data
Ordering information
Type Length A
measuring current transformer Supply voltage Us* Art. No.
WF170-1
170 mm
DC 9.6…94 V; AC 16…72 V, 42…460 Hz B78080201
WF170-2 DC 70…300 V; AC 70…300 V, 42…460 Hz B78080202
WF250-1
250 mm
DC 9.6…94 V; AC 16…72 V, 42…460 Hz B78080203
WF250-2 DC 70…300 V; AC 70…300 V, 42…460 Hz B78080204
WF500-1
500 mm
DC 9.6…94 V; AC 16…72 V, 42…460 Hz B78080205
WF500-2 DC 70…300 V; AC 70…300 V, 42…460 Hz B78080206
WF800-1
800 mm
DC 9.6…94 V; AC 16…72 V, 42…460 Hz B78080207
WF800-2 DC 70…300 V; AC 70…300 V, 42…460 Hz B78080208
WF1200-1
1200 mm
DC 9.6…94 V; AC 16…72 V, 42…460 Hz B78080209
WF1200-2 DC 70…300 V; AC 70…300 V, 42…460 Hz B78080210
WF1800-1
1800 mm
DC 9.6…94 V; AC 16…72 V, 42…460 Hz B78080221
WF1800-2 DC 70…300 V; AC 70…300 V, 42…460 Hz B78080222
*	 Absolute values
Bender GmbH & Co. KG
Londorfer Straße 65
35305 Grünberg